06-09-1999

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKSONLY

_	101059688	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	▼ ▼
	101059688 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving	
	Maxwell Products, Inc				Mahagement Company
🔾 In	dividual(s)	ciation			
	eneral Partnership		Street Add	dress: 14095 Fi	restone Boulevard
□ C	orporation-State (California))	City: So	uth Gate Sta	ate: CA ZIP: 90280
<u> </u>	ther				
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes 20 No	☐ Individi	ual(s) citizenship ation	
3. N	ature of conveyance:		☐ Genera	al Partnership	
	Assimonant			Partnership	
		☐ Merger	Sar Corpor	ation-StateDel	aware
	Other	☐ Change of Name	l .		es, a domestic represetative designation
			is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No
Exec	ution Date: February 18	, 1999		st be a separate document f) & address(es) attached? (
4. Aı	pplication number(s) or patent number	ar(c):			
	pp care manuscrito, or paterit name	۶۱ (۵ <i>)</i> .	,		
Α	. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trader	mark Registration N	o.(s)
		i	(see at	ttached Exhi	bit A)
		A salate .		No 1288	(9 47
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🕱	No	
	ame and address of party to whom o		6. Total num	ber of applications	and
CC	oncerning document should be mailed	t:	registratio	ns involved:	6
Na	ame: John D. Poffenberg	jer, Esq.			,
in	ternal Address: WOOD, HERRON	1 & EVANS, LL	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 165.00
			☑ Encios	sed	
			☐ Author	rized to be charged	to deposit account
St	reet Address: 2700 Carew To	ower			
			8. Deposit ad	count number:	
			,		
Ci	ty: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>O</u> F	<u>I</u> z _{IP:} 45202			
/1999 H	THREE 00000017 1286945		(Attach dupi	cate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
:481	40.00 OP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
:462	125.00 OP				
9. Sta	atement and signature.				
the	o the best of my knowledge and belie. e original document.	r, ine roregoing intorm	ation is true and	correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of
	•	90 2	1/11		
<u>Jc</u>	hn D. Poffenberger Name of Person Signing	JE OF			June 2, 1999
	• •	(/	' Signature cover sheet, attachm	7	Date

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAXI-SAFE	1,286,943	07/24/1984
AMERICAN FITNESS BED	1,450,835	08/04/1987
HEADBOARD HUGGER	2,014,542	11/05/1996
LIFESTYLE	2,057,999	04/29/1997
MAXIDRIVE	2,139,576	02/24/1998
NITE-GLOW	2,197,947	10/20/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Maxwell Products, Inc.)

WHEREAS, Maxwell Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of California and doing business at 13151

Midway Place, Cerritos, California 90703 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted

and used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and the United States registrations and application(s) for registration

thereof, as set forth on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer to L&P Property

Management Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at

4095 Firestone Boulevard, Southgate, California 90280 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

certain assets of its corporation, including all right, title and interest in, to and

under all of the Assignor's trademarks, registered and unregistered, including the

trademarks asset forth on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and said registrations and application(s) for

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right and interest in and to all of the said trademarks, registered and unregistered,

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0015 of Assignor, including the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations and application(s) for registration thereof, together with the right to recover all damages resulting from prior infringement of such trademarks, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Executed this Z day of February, 1999.

MAXWEŁL PRODUCTS, INC.

Noil Normar

Title: Chairman of the Board and

Chief Executive Officer

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA :

On this day of February, 1999, personally appeared before me Neil Nermon, to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

EVELYN GIAMMONA
Commission # 1102950
Notary Public — Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2000

yn Llammona Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0016